

Special Town Meeting May 7, 2024

WARRANT ARTICLES AND MOTIONS

ARTICLE: 1	Public Works Vehicle Replacement	Sponsor: Director of Public Works

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available funds, or otherwise provide a sum or sums of money, for the purchase of a Ford F-550 Pickup Truck with plow and sander, accessories, including any and all costs, fees, and expenses related to the same; said sum to be spent under the direction of the Town Manager.

Pass any vote or take any act relative thereto.

Required Recommendation:

Select Board recommends ____.

Appropriation Committee recommends ____.

Capital Improvement Committee recommends

Motion (Appropriation Committee): We move that the Town vote to appropriate the sum of \$47,195.50 (FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS) from Certified Free Cash for the purchase of a Ford F-550 Pickup Truck with plow and sander, accessories, including any and all costs, fees, and expenses related to the same, including any and all costs, fees, and expenses related to the same; said sum to be spent under the direction of the Town Manager.

Vote Needed: Simple Majority.

ARTICLE: 2 Main Street Fire Station HVAC Upgrade Sponsor: Town Manage

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available funds or otherwise provide a sum or sums of money for construction-related services and associated costs related to the upgrade of the Main Street Fire Station HVAC system, including any and all costs, fees, and expenses related to the same, said sum to be spent under the direction of the Town Manager.

Pass any vote or take any act relative thereto.

Vote Needed: Simple Majority

Required Recommendation:	Select Board recommends	
	Appropriation Committee recommends	
Motion (Appropriation Comr	nittee): We move that the Town vote to appropriate the	
sum of \$ () from (Certified Free Cash for construction-related services and	
associated costs related to the	e upgrade of the Main Street Fire Station HVAC system,	
including any and all costs, fe	es, and expenses related to the same; said sum to be spent	
under the direction of the Tov	vn Manager.	
•		

Motions Document Page 2

ARTICLE: 3	Woodville Fire Station Repairs	Sponsor: Town Manager

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available funds or otherwise provide a sum or sums of money for construction-related services and associated costs related to repairs of the Woodville Fire Station (Fire Station 2), including any and all costs, fees, and expenses related to the same, said sum to be spent under the direction of the Town Manager.

Pass any vote or take any act relative thereto.

Required Recommendation: Select Board recommends				
Appropriation Committee recommends				
Notion (Appropriation Committee): We move that the Town vote to appropriate the				
um of \$ () from Certified Free Cash for construction-related services and				
ssociated costs related to repairs of the Woodville Fire Station (Fire Station 2), including				
ny and all costs, fees, and expenses related to the same; said sum to be spent under the				
irection of the Town Manager.				

<u>Vote Needed</u>: Simple Majority

ARTICLE: 4 Land Disposition – 0 Hayward Street Sponsor: Select Board

To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Select Board, on behalf of the Town, to sell or otherwise dispose of all or a portion of a parcel of land at 0 Hayward Street shown on Assessors Map L36 32 0 consisting of approximately 5,663 square feet of land; as well as all buildings and appurtenances thereon, under such terms as it may determine.

Pass any vote or take any act relative thereto.

Required Recommendations: Select Board recommends _____.

<u>Motion:</u> (Select Board) We move that the Town authorize the Select Board, on behalf of the Town, to sell or otherwise dispose of the real property at 0 Hayward shown on Assessors Map L36 32 0 consisting of approximately 5,663 square feet of land; as well as all buildings and appurtenances thereon; under such terms and conditions as it may determine.

Vote Needed: Simple Majority.

ARTICLE: 5	Appoint Sgt. Timothy J. Brennan	Sponsor: Citizens Petition	

To see if the Town will vote to, in accordance with Section 3-1(d) of the Town Charter, direct the Select Board to appoint Timothy J. Brennan of Hopkinton, Massachusetts to the rank of Sergeant

Motions Document Page 3

4/11/2024 DRAFT

in the Hopkinton Police Department. Mr. Brennan shall resume the same or substantially similar duties he performed during his prior employment with the Department. Should the Select Board choose to reappoint Sgt. Brennan, within 48 hours of said reappointment, the Town requests the Select Board to direct the Chief of Police to author and send a letter to the Massachusetts Peace Officer Standards and Training (POST) Commission urging the commission to take the necessary actions to re-certify Sgt. Brennan and return him to active duty.

Pass any vote or take any act relative thereto.

Motion (Petitioner):

Vote Needed:

Motions Document Page 4